

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Investor Relations Contact: David Humphrey Title: Vice President – Investor Relations

Phone: 479-785-6200

Email: dhumphrey@arcb.com

ArcBest Corporation to Appear at the RBC Capital Markets' Global Industrials Conference

FORT SMITH, Arkansas, September 5, 2014 – ArcBest CorporationSM (Nasdaq: ARCB) will appear at the RBC Capital Markets' Global Industrials Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada on Tuesday, September 9 from 8:00 a.m. until 8:30 a.m. PDT. Judy R. McReynolds, President and Chief Executive Officer, will participate in a company "fireside chat" to be hosted by an RBC analyst. The live program will be webcast (in a listen-only mode) and an archive will be available following the discussion.

To access the live audio, please go to the company's website at arcb.com. This presentation will be archived through October 31, 2014.

ABOUT ARCBEST

ArcBest CorporationSM (Nasdaq: ARCB) solves complex logistics and transportation challenges. Our companies and brands – ABF FreightSM, ABF LogisticsSM, Panther Premium LogisticsSM, FleetNet America[®], U-Pack[®] and ArcBest Technologies – apply the skill and the will with every shipment and supply chain solution, household move or vehicle repair. ArcBest finds a way.

For more information, visit arcb.com, abf.com, pantherpremium.com, fleetnetamerica.com and upack.com. ArcBest CorporationSM. The Skill & The WillSM.

###